MONTSERRAT

ELECTIONS (AMENDMENT) ACT

No. 12 of 2024

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS

1	Short title	2
	Interpretation	
	Section 25 amended	
4	Section 26 amended	3

Montserrat

Elections (Amendment) Act

No. 12 of 2024

I ASSENT

GOVERNOR Sarah Tucker

DATE:

MONTSERRAT

No. 12 of 2024

AN ACT TO AMEND THE ELECTIONS ACT (CAP. 1.04).

BE IT ENACTED by the King's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Assembly of Montserrat and by the Authority of the same as follows:

1 Short title

This Act may be cited as the Elections (Amendment) Act, 2024.

2 Interpretation

In this Act—

"principal Act" means the Elections Act (Cap. 1.04).

Montserrat

Elections (Amendment) Act

No. 12 of 2024

3 Section 25 amended

Section 25 of the principal Act is amended—

- (a) in subsection (1) by deleting "\$500" and substituting "\$1000"; and
- (b) by deleting subsection (4).

4 Section 26 amended

The principal Act is amended by deleting section 26 and substituting the following—

"26. Deposit non-refundable

A deposit made under section 25 is non-refundable.

SPEAKER Miss. Charliena M. L. White

Passed by the Legislative Assembly this 30th day of April, 2024.

CLERK OF LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY (Ag.)
Mrs. Adina Lee